
S E R V I C E I BULLETIN 
I 

ENERGY STATISTICS 

Uttawa or telephone 992-6014iArea Code 613 	 b.UU A LA k 

Catalogue No. 57-002 
Vol. 5, No. 52 

V  v q \M 
June 1970 

Oil Pipe Line Transport, April 1970, Catalogue No. 55-001 

Net receipts of crude oil, condensate, pantanes plus and refined petroleum 
products by Canadian oil pipe lines during April increased 6.4 per cent to 
1,830,900 B/D from 1,721,300 BID for the same period of the preceding year; domestic 
oils amounted to 1,407,000 BID (up 2.9 per cent) and imported oils were 423,900 B/D 
(up 19.8 per cent). 

Net deliveries of crude oil, condensate, pentanes plus and refined petroleum 
products during the month rose 8.8 per cent to 1,843,800 BID from 1,695,300 B/D last 
year. Included in the month's deliveries were 1,254,200 B/D to domestic points 

• 	(up 8.6 per cent) and 589,600 B/D for export (up 9.1 per cent). 

For the four-month period, net receipts of all coninodities were 2,128,900 B/D, 
an increase of 13.7 per cent over the same period of 1969; deliveries rose 14.4 per 
cent, to 2,128,500 BID. The imports by pipe line for the period increa8ed to 
444,200 B/D while the exports of the same coeinodities rose to 730,200 BID, increases 
of 10.9 per cent and 33.5 per cent, respectively. 

Total traffic for April amounted to 25,930 million barrel miles with an average 
length of haul of 468.8 miles. 

Oil held by Canadian pipe line systems totalled 24,798,577 barrels by the end 
of April. Inventories of crude oil and equivalent decreased by 824,876 barrels, while 
inventories held in Canada and the United States decreased by 863,180 barrels. 
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Oil Pipe Line Supply and Disposition 

Supply and disposition 

April 1970 Year to date 1970 

Crude 
Refined 
petroleum 

7. 
change 

7. 
change 

oil and products 
Total from Total 

from 
equiva- and volume April volume 

previous 
lent L.P.G.'S. 1969 year 

'000 barrels per day 

Net receipts 

1,147.7 259.3 1,407.0 + 	2.9 1,684.7 + 14.4 
3.5 423.9 + 19.8 444.2 + 10.9 

Domestic 	..................... 
Imports 	......................420.4 

Total net receipts 1.568.1 262.8 1,830.9 + 	6.4 2,128.9 + 13.7 

Net deliveries 

1,017.8 236.4 1,254.2 + 	8.6 1,398.3 + 	6.4 Domestic 	..................... 
Exports 	......................572.9 16.7 589.6 + 	9.1 730.2 + 33.5 

Total net deliveries 1,590.7 253.1 1,843.8 + 	8.8 2,128.5 + 14.4 

Inventory change (barrels) - 863,180 282,693 - 580,487 - - 241,336 - 


